# OP \$40.00 2460813

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM780809

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alaska Communications Internet, LLC		02/27/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alaska Communications Internet, LLC	
Street Address:	600 TELEPHONE AVENUE, MS #65	
City:	ANCHORAGE	
State/Country:	ALASKA	
Postal Code:	99503	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ALASKA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2460813	@I INTERNET ALASKA

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2022986322

Email: asikich@dunnerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Dunner Law PLLC Address Line 1: 3243 P Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALAS-021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam W. Sikich
SIGNATURE:	/Adam W. Sikich/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2018 Alaska Communications Internet, LLC - Certificate of Conversion (DE)#page1.tif source=2018 Alaska Communications Internet, LLC - Certificate of Conversion (DE)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007946 FRAME: 0685



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY

OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF "ALASKA COMMUNICATIONS INTERNET,

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY,

A.D. 2018, AT 2:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY HAS FILED ALL DOCUMENTS AND PAID ALL FEES REQUIRED, AND

THEREUPON THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SHALL CEASE TO EXIST AS A

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.



3047654 0265C SR# 20181451404 Authentication: 202225718 Date: 02-27-18

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml  $\,$ 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007946 FRAME: 0686 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:48 PM 02/27/2018 FILED 02:48 PM 02/27/2018 SR 20181451404 - File Number 3047654

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A NON-DELAWARE ENTITY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-216 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

1.) The name of the Limited Liability Company is Internet, LLC	Alaska Communications
(If changed, the name under which it's certific filed: ACS Internet, LLC	cate of formation was originally
2.) The date of filing of its original certificate of for State is December 17, 2012	ormation with the Secretary of
3.) The jurisdiction in which the business form, shall be converted, is organized, formed or created	
4.) The conversion has been approved in accordan	ce with this section;
5.) The limited liability company may be served wany action, suit or proceeding for enforcement of a company arising while it was a limited liability co that it irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State a in any such action, suit or proceeding.	any obligation of the limited liability mpany of the State of Delaware, and as its agent to accept service of process
6.) The address to which a copy of the process sha	Ill be mailed to by the Secretary of State
510 L Street #700 Anchorage, AK 99501	
In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed 27th day of February, A.D. 2018	
	By: Authorized Person
	Name: Lars Danner
	Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 007946 FRAME: 0687

RECORDED: 01/14/2023